

MR Ex 117/23(Reg no. 144/23)

Order number 04 dated 28.2.24

Today is fixed for SR. One SR is received. Petitioner files hazira. One SR is received stating that the OP is not residing in the present address as he is residing out of state for the purpose of work and so the said summons has been returned to the court unserved.

Heard. Considered. One petition is filed by the petitioner praying for service of summons upon the OP by way of substituted service. As it appears that the address where the summons were sent was the permanent address of the OP so let the summon be sent upon the OP by way of substituted service by affixing the copy of the summons in some conspicuous part of the said given address in presence of witnesses as per law. The petitioner is directed to take necessary steps by way of substituted of service.

Fix 18.4.24 for SR.

D/C by me

ACJM
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
JO Code WB00990